
Okemo II Saturday Class Results               08/01/2009 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Car Type 

 

FL  1 Sherman Baumann 36 2:19.29 2:18.71 2:19.52  DNS  2:18.71 Mod Lite 
 

M  1 Max Stratton 103 2:32.99 2:38.63 2:33.30 2:35.31 2:32.99 BMW HP2 Mega Moto 
M  2 Ben Stratton 1 2:40.69 2:37.17 2:35.57 2:33.24 2:33.24 BMW Mega Moto 
M  3 Thomas Jarret 118 2:42.73 2:42.83 2:43.58 2:40.96 2:40.96 BMW G450X 
M  4 Andrew Phillips 127 2:44.59 2:46.12 2:42.98 2:42.59 2:42.59 BMW G450X 
M  5 Joe Warner 108 2:48.04 2:46.14 2:46.70 2:46.21 2:46.14 BMW HP2 Enduro 
M  6 Jimi Heyder 42 2:46.34 2:48.20 2:47.54 2:47.42 2:46.34 BMW G450X 
 

P1  1 Butch King 178 2:27.79 2:25.75 2:24.22 2:23.41 2:23.41 Chevy Blazer 
P1  2 Gerald Driscoll 90 2:25.03 2:23.78 2:25.34 2:26.34 2:23.78 The Patriot II 
P1  3 Bob Smolinski 15 2:27.09 2:29.16 2:26.70 2:28.96 2:26.70 Mod Heavy 
 

P3  1 John Marsha 5 2:40.92 2:38.98 2:38.26  DNS  2:38.26 Mazda RX7 
 

P4  1 Earl Hayes 41 2:48.99 2:46.57  DNS   DNS  2:46.57 Porsche 914 
 

S1  1 Joey Kale 111 2:17.21 2:14.69 2:13.13 2:14.92 2:13.13 Subaru Impreza 
S1  2 Nick Wheelock 832 2:27.96 2:25.87 2:26.39 2:26.47 2:25.87 Subaru STI 
S1  3 James Phillips 3 2:29.49 2:26.78 2:26.31 2:27.01 2:26.31 Subaru WRX 
S1  4 Mike Sureau 250 2:37.98 2:42.78 2:36.48  DNS  2:36.48 Subaru STI 
S1  5 Timothy Osterman 1A 2:49.82 2:37.82 2:38.94 2:37.31 2:37.31 Subaru STI 
S1  6 Chris Rielly 169 2:48.44 2:43.70 2:41.46 2:53.31 2:41.46 Subaru Impreza 
S1  7 Thomas Miklicek 007 2:55.67 2:48.12  DNS   DNS  2:48.12 Subaru STI 
S1  8 Modestas Latoza 07 3:36.43 3:17.79 3:08.55  DNS  3:08.55 Subaru STI 
 

S2  1 Bill Hudson 24 2:35.53 2:32.03 2:32.28 2:31.53 2:31.53 Chevy Camaro 
S2  2 Thomas Greer 53 2:38.12 2:36.18 2:34.26 2:34.61 2:34.26 VW  GTI 
S2  3 Jennifer Ricker 99 2:40.52 2:40.44 2:38.46 2:39.72 2:38.46 Chevy Camaro 
S2  4 Brian Blow 999 2:43.36 2:41.86 2:42.91 3:02.75 2:41.86 Chevy Camaro 
S2  5 William Vaillancourt 131 2:57.07  DNF   DNS   DNS  2:57.07 Nissan 240SX 
 

S3  1 Pierre Juillard 10 2:25.01  DNF   DNS   DNS  2:25.01 Mitsu Lancer Evo VIII 
S3  2 Don Taylor 88 2:30.57 2:29.68  DNS  2:27.24 2:27.24 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
S3  3 Cryus House 12 2:51.35  NT  2:48.26 2:49.63 2:48.26 Audi Coupe 
S3  4 Nelson Shepard 117 2:50.64 2:50.22 2:49.60 2:48.45 2:48.45 Eagle Talon 
S3  5 Matthew Parisi 912 3:02.08 2:50.05 2:53.81  DNS  2:50.05 Subaru WRX 
S3  6 Anthony Burden 121 3:05.03 3:02.41 2:59.36 3:00.41 2:59.36 Subaru Impreza 
 

S4  1 Charlie Gerry 82 2:37.28 2:37.59 2:36.34 2:35.79 2:35.79 Volvo 240 
S4  2 Jon Coffin 30 2:50.04 2:46.31 2:45.57 2:46.15 2:45.57 VW Rabbit 
S4  3 Dave Dykes 7 2:54.03 2:58.46 2:52.56 2:49.16 2:49.16 Nissan 240SX 
S4  4 Daniel Oleksiw 79 3:05.32 3:03.01 3:04.45 3:02.13 3:02.13 Nissan 240SX 
S4  5 Michael Brophy 60 3:11.25 3:09.58 3:23.20 3:10.33 3:09.58 Merkur XR4TI 
 

S5  1 Walter Clark 33 2:45.75 2:48.96 2:44.65 2:46.17 2:44.65 VW GTI 
S5  2 Clark Hinchman 181 2:45.18 2:47.37 2:47.73  DNS  2:45.18 Nissan Sentra 
S5  3 John Hart 174 2:54.76 2:53.45 2:53.09 2:53.80 2:53.09 VW Golf GTI 
S5  4 Justin Carven 77 3:18.54 3:15.82 3:44.36  DNS  3:15.82 Mini Rabbit 
S5  5 Conor MacKean 177 3:34.01  DNS   DNS   DNS  3:34.01 VW Rabbit 
 

S6  1 Jimi Heyder 442 2:40.35 2:40.91 2:40.13 2:40.86 2:40.13 Oldsmobile Calais 
 

U1  1 Brian Patterson 4 2:47.85 2:49.96 2:48.45 2:49.24 2:47.85 Subaru STI (Frog Slayer) 
 

U3  1 Mark Penta 74 3:07.84 3:08.30 3:07.17  DNF  3:07.17 Audi 4000 Quattro 
 

U4  1 Fabio Vlacci 911 2:51.66 2:51.49 2:55.90 2:46.40 2:46.40 MR2 Turbo 
U4  2 Pascal Belperron 164 2:57.06 2:55.98 2:54.40 2:51.53 2:51.53 Saab 900 Turbo 
U4  3 Chris Dubois 72 3:14.45 3:04.42 2:55.17 2:51.77 2:51.77 Honda Something 
U4  4 Bob Lyle 50 2:57.20 2:54.67 2:52.38  DNS  2:52.38 CSX Shelby 
U4  5 Sonia Devarney 17 3:07.21 3:03.25 3:05.36 3:05.82 3:03.25 VW Corrado 
  



 
 

Okemo II Saturday Overall Results               08/01/2009 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Car Type 

 

S1  1 Joey Kale 111 2:17.21 2:14.69 2:13.13 2:14.92 2:13.13 Subaru Impreza 
FL  2 Sherman Baumann 36 2:19.29 2:18.71 2:19.52  DNS  2:18.71 Mod Lite 
P1  3 Butch King 178 2:27.79 2:25.75 2:24.22 2:23.41 2:23.41 Chevy Blazer 
P1  4 Gerald Driscoll 90 2:25.03 2:23.78 2:25.34 2:26.34 2:23.78 The Patriot II 
S3  5 Pierre Juillard 10 2:25.01  DNF   DNS   DNS  2:25.01 Mitsu Lancer Evo VIII 
S1  6 Nick Wheelock 832 2:27.96 2:25.87 2:26.39 2:26.47 2:25.87 Subaru STI 
S1  7 James Phillips 3 2:29.49 2:26.78 2:26.31 2:27.01 2:26.31 Subaru WRX 
P1  8 Bob Smolinski 15 2:27.09 2:29.16 2:26.70 2:28.96 2:26.70 Mod Heavy 
S3  9 Don Taylor 88 2:30.57 2:29.68  DNS  2:27.24 2:27.24 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
S2 10 Bill Hudson 24 2:35.53 2:32.03 2:32.28 2:31.53 2:31.53 Chevy Camaro 
M 11 Max Stratton 103 2:32.99 2:38.63 2:33.30 2:35.31 2:32.99 BMW HP2 Mega Moto 
M 12 Ben Stratton 1 2:40.69 2:37.17 2:35.57 2:33.24 2:33.24 BMW Mega Moto 
S2 13 Thomas Greer 53 2:38.12 2:36.18 2:34.26 2:34.61 2:34.26 VW  GTI 
S4 14 Charlie Gerry 82 2:37.28 2:37.59 2:36.34 2:35.79 2:35.79 Volvo 240 
S1 15 Mike Sureau 250 2:37.98 2:42.78 2:36.48  DNS  2:36.48 Subaru STI 
S1 16 Timothy Osterman 1A 2:49.82 2:37.82 2:38.94 2:37.31 2:37.31 Subaru STI 
P3 17 John Marsha 5 2:40.92 2:38.98 2:38.26  DNS  2:38.26 Mazda RX7 
S2 18 Jennifer Ricker 99 2:40.52 2:40.44 2:38.46 2:39.72 2:38.46 Chevy Camaro 
S6 19 Jimi Heyder 442 2:40.35 2:40.91 2:40.13 2:40.86 2:40.13 Oldsmobile Calais 
M 20 Thomas Jarret 118 2:42.73 2:42.83 2:43.58 2:40.96 2:40.96 BMW G450X 
S1 21 Chris Rielly 169 2:48.44 2:43.70 2:41.46 2:53.31 2:41.46 Subaru Impreza 
S2 22 Brian Blow 999 2:43.36 2:41.86 2:42.91 3:02.75 2:41.86 Chevy Camaro 
M 23 Andrew Phillips 127 2:44.59 2:46.12 2:42.98 2:42.59 2:42.59 BMW G450X 
S5 24 Walter Clark 33 2:45.75 2:48.96 2:44.65 2:46.17 2:44.65 VW GTI 
S5 25 Clark Hinchman 181 2:45.18 2:47.37 2:47.73  DNS  2:45.18 Nissan Sentra 
S4 26 Jon Coffin 30 2:50.04 2:46.31 2:45.57 2:46.15 2:45.57 VW Rabbit 
M 27 Joe Warner 108 2:48.04 2:46.14 2:46.70 2:46.21 2:46.14 BMW HP2 Enduro 
M 28 Jimi Heyder 42 2:46.34 2:48.20 2:47.54 2:47.42 2:46.34 BMW G450X 
U4 29 Fabio Vlacci 911 2:51.66 2:51.49 2:55.90 2:46.40 2:46.40 MR2 Turbo 
P4 30 Earl Hayes 41 2:48.99 2:46.57  DNS   DNS  2:46.57 Porsche 914 
U1 31 Brian Patterson 4 2:47.85 2:49.96 2:48.45 2:49.24 2:47.85 Subaru STI (Frog Slayer) 
S1 32 Thomas Miklicek 007 2:55.67 2:48.12  DNS   DNS  2:48.12 Subaru STI 
S3 33 Cryus House 12 2:51.35  NT  2:48.26 2:49.63 2:48.26 Audi Coupe 
S3 34 Nelson Shepard 117 2:50.64 2:50.22 2:49.60 2:48.45 2:48.45 Eagle Talon 
S4 35 Dave Dykes 7 2:54.03 2:58.46 2:52.56 2:49.16 2:49.16 Nissan 240SX 
S3 36 Matthew Parisi 912 3:02.08 2:50.05 2:53.81  DNS  2:50.05 Subaru WRX 
U4 37 Pascal Belperron 164 2:57.06 2:55.98 2:54.40 2:51.53 2:51.53 Saab 900 Turbo 
U4 38 Chris Dubois 72 3:14.45 3:04.42 2:55.17 2:51.77 2:51.77 Honda Something 
U4 39 Bob Lyle 50 2:57.20 2:54.67 2:52.38  DNS  2:52.38 CSX Shelby 
S5 40 John Hart 174 2:54.76 2:53.45 2:53.09 2:53.80 2:53.09 VW Golf GTI 
S2 41 William Vaillancourt 131 2:57.07  DNF   DNS   DNS  2:57.07 Nissan 240SX 
S3 42 Anthony Burden 121 3:05.03 3:02.41 2:59.36 3:00.41 2:59.36 Subaru Impreza 
S4 43 Daniel Oleksiw 79 3:05.32 3:03.01 3:04.45 3:02.13 3:02.13 Nissan 240SX 
U4 44 Sonia Devarney 17 3:07.21 3:03.25 3:05.36 3:05.82 3:03.25 VW Corrado 
U3 45 Mark Penta 74 3:07.84 3:08.30 3:07.17  DNF  3:07.17 Audi 4000 Quattro 
S1 46 Modestas Latoza 07 3:36.43 3:17.79 3:08.55  DNS  3:08.55 Subaru STI 
S4 47 Michael Brophy 60 3:11.25 3:09.58 3:23.20 3:10.33 3:09.58 Merkur XR4TI 
S5 48 Justin Carven 77 3:18.54 3:15.82 3:44.36  DNS  3:15.82 Mini Rabbit 
S5 49 Conor MacKean 177 3:34.01  DNS   DNS   DNS  3:34.01 VW Rabbit 
 
Entries = 49,  Avg Time = 2:44.36,  Length = 2.7 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 59,  FTD = 73 


